
 

Scott M. Jalbert, Unit Chief 

2017 Approved Fire Protection Engineers 
  

Jack Collings, P.E. 

Collings & Associates 
260 Maple Court, Suite 241 

Ventura, CA 93003 
(805) 658-0003 office 
(805) 658-0044 fax 

www.collingsandassociates.com 
 

 
John J. Dompke, P.E. 

AIM Engineering Services 
6711 Pimlico Circle  

Huntington Beach, CA 92648 
(800) 295-4705 office 

www.aimengineeringservices.com 
aimfireandsafety@socal.rr.com 

 

 
Massoud Araghi, P.E. 

2269 Rambling Rose Dr. 
Camarillo, CA 93012 
(805) 947-8515 office 

massoud.araghi@gmail.com   

 
Bret B. Tresidder, P.E. 

HYT Corporation 
3498 Clayton Road, Suite 101 

Concord, CA 94519 
(925) 681-2731 office 

tresidder@hytcorp.com 
 

 
Jason L. Norton, P.E. 

RLH Fire Protection 
1241 Johnson #158 

San Luis Obispo, CA 93401  
(805) 710-9799 office 

jnorton@rlhfp.com 

 
Manuelita David, Director 

Jensen Hughes 
2950 Buskirk Ave., Suite 225 

Walnut Creek, CA 94597 
(925) 938-3550 office 

mdavid@jensenhughes.com 

 
James F. Boyance. PE 

Fire Pro Company, Inc. 
4617 E. Maya Way  

Cave Creek, AZ 85331 
(480) 515-4326 office 
(480) 515-4326 fax 
boyance@cox.net  

 

 
Ronald J. Mudry, P.E. 

Mudry & Associates 
P.O. Box 2034 

Huntington Beach, CA 92647 
(714) 840-4418 office 

fpe@mudry.us 

 
Steven P. Biship, P.E. 

Pacific Fire Engineering 
4214 Floyd Drive 

Corona, CA 92883 
(714) 984-4346 cell 
(951) 427-3655 fax 
pacificfire@me.com 

 

 
Matthew Tarr,  P.E. 

Fire Safety Solutions 
1405 E. Omaha 

Fresno, CA 93720 
(559) 274-3925 

fss.tarr@gmail.com 
 

 
Garner Palenske, P.E. 

Jensen Hughes 
11770 Bernardo Plaza Ct, Ste 116 

San Diego, CA 92128 
(619) 488-9810 x 71027 office 

(858) 673-5849 fax 
gpalenske@jensenhughes.com 

 

 
James G. Tate, P.E. 

J.G. Tate Fire Protection Systems 
13771 Danielson, Suite F 
Poway, California 92064 

(858) 486-0900 office 
(858) 486-0950 fax 
jimtate@jgtate.com 

 
Jared Andrew Hill, P.E. 

Western States Fire 
Protection Company 

13896 Fir Street – Suite B 
Oregon City, OR 97045 
(503) 657-5155 office 
(503) 657-5182 fax 
jared.hill@wsfp.us 

 

 
George Provencher, P.E. 

Provo Engineering 
22931 Savi Ranch Parkway 

Yorba Linda, CA 92887 
(714) 393-3877 office 

george@provoengineering.com 
 
 

 
Joseph Paul Zari, P.E. 

Zari Consulting Group, Inc. 
755 Baywood Drive – Floor 2 

Petaluma, CA 94954 
(888) 779-3397 

info@zaricode.com 
 

 
Hardcastle Specialties, Inc. 

5511 Woodmere Drive 
Bakersfield, CA 93313 

(661) 474-4482 
 

 
James E. Art, P.E. 

Pleasanton, CA 94566 
(925) 846-5060 

jart1@pacbell.net 
 
  

 
Jensen Hughes 

1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 260 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 

(213) 412-1400 
Jkang@jensenhughes.com 
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